

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 8028/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2010 in CWP No.8273/2009,  
dated 27/01/2012 in RA No.43/2011 in CWP No.8273/2009 of The HIGH  
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OM PARKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA 1 (C/delay in filing      SLP and office report)  
WITH  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8332      of 2012  
IA 1 (C/delay in filing      SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8373      of 2012  
IA 1 (C/delay in filing      SLP and office report)

Date: 08/05/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.  
                                 For M/S. Delhi Law Chambers,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions,  
prayer for interim stay as well as on the applications  
for condonation of delay. Dasti, in addition, is  
permitted.

(A.D. Sharma)      (S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master      Court Master