

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17117-17118/2012

OM PARKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 17119-17120 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17121-17122 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner as well as registry has to verify the proper proof of service in view of affidavit dated 30.6.2012 in SLP(C) No. 17117-17118/2012. Similar exercise is to be carried out in all the SLPs. There must be specific statement in the affidavit of service that how notices are affected upon each respondent, who accepted it and when (i.e., on which date). Since after confirmation of service

-2-

Item No.70
respondents are entitled to file appearance and counter affidavit within 30 days, therefore, Court has to verify that whether 30 days are over from the date of service or not.

Petitioner has to disclose proper proof of service before 25.9.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |