

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17117-17118/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2010 in CWP No.8273/2009 dated 27/01/2012 in CWP No.8273/2009, RA No.43/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OM PARKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17119-17120 of 2012

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17121-17122 of 2012

(Withappln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Daljani Das, Adv.  
Ms. Anubha Gupta, Adv. for  
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the petitioners praying for time on the ground of personal difficulty of the counsel.

List this group of matter in the 3rd week of August, 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|  
|