

SECTION IV B Listed on 02.12.2014  
Court No.3  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.8  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.  
17117-17118, 17119-17120 AND 17121-17122 OF 2012.

WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Om Prakash . . . .Petitioner(s)  
Versus

HUDA & Ors. . . .Respondent(s)  
OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice on the special leave petitions, prayer for interim stay as well as on the applications for condonation of delay. Dasti, in addition, is permitted."

The matters above mentioned were lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.10.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List this group of matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the 4<sup>th</sup> week of March, 2014 i.e. March 25, 2014."

SLP(C) Nos. 17117-17118/2012

It is submitted that in this matter there are 8 respondents. Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 and filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 2 on 17.10.2013. (Copy of the same has been included in the SLP Paper Books). M/s. Delhi Law Chamber, Advocate for the petitioner has on 25.09.2012 filed affidavit of service in respect of respondent nos. 4, 5, 7 to 8 with proof of service. A.D. card duly signed

have been received from respondent no. 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 27.03.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit on behalf of the petitioner to the short reply of Respondent No. 2 with permission to the Hon'ble Court The Copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 17119-17120/2012

It is submitted that in this matter there are 8 respondents. Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 and she has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 2 on 17.10.2013.(Copy of the same has been included in the SLP Paper Books). M/s. Delhi Law Chamber, Advocate for the petitioner has on 25.09.2012 filed affidavit of service in respect of respondent nos. 4-5 and 7-8 with proper remarks. A.D. card duly signed have been received from respondent no. 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 27.03.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit on behalf of the petitioner to the short reply of Respondent No. 2 with permission to the Hon'ble Court The Copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 17121-17122/2012

It is submitted that in there are 8 respondents in this matter. Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 and has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 2 on 17.10.2013.(Copy of the same has been

included in the SLP Paper Books). A.D. cards duly signed have been received from respondent nos. 5 and 6. M/s. Delhi Law Chamber, Advocate has on 25.09.2012 filed affidavit of service in respect of respondent nos. 4 and 7 to 8 with proof of service but no one has entered appearance on this behalf.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 27.03.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit on behalf of the petitioner to the short reply of Respondent No. 2 with permission to the Hon'ble Court The Copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- M/s. Delhi Law Chambers, Adv.  
Ms. Anubha Aggarwal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh