

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 17117-17118/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2010 in CWP No. 8273/2009 and 27/01/2012 in RA No. 43/2011 in CWP No. 8273/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

OM PARKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17119-17120/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 17121-17122/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 08/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.

Ms. Debjani Das. P., Adv.

M/s. Delhi Law Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the Haryana Urban Development Authority, the Special Leave Petitions are adjourned for one week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

